

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 967 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2923 OF 2014**

(Application for bail)

**SUNDER BRARAIAK @ SASADHAR BARAIK
...PETITIONER(S)**

VERSUS

**STATE OF JHARKHAND
...RESPONDENT(S)**

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 10th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Learned counsel appearing for the State shall furnish
evidence of PW4, PW5 and PW6 and prison certificate.
Adjourned for two weeks.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the State has not filed evidence of PW4, PW5 and PW6 and prison certificate so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate

Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp