

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).967/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2012 in CRLA
No.1551/2003, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUNDER BRARAIK @ SASADHAR BARAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv. (AC)
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand. Learned counsel for the State has drawn our attention to the jail certificate. As per the jail certificate, the appellant has undergone approximately 12 years and five months of sentence as of today.

In this view of the matter, we direct that the appellant be released on bail in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one or two sureties to make up the amount. Any additional conditions can be imposed by the concerned Court.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master